Financial assumptions changes (1,477) 129

      Experience adjustments (3,056) 2,828

  Benefits paid during the year (1,764) (1,860)

Provision for long-term employee benefits at end of year 8,721 7,480

	 Line items in profit or loss under which long-term employee benefit expenses are recognised
are as follows:

(Unit: Thousand Baht)

Consolidated / Separate financial statements
2016 2015

Administrative expenses 3,367 425

	 The Company expects to pay Baht 1.3 million of long-term employee benefits during the next
year (2015: Baht 1.8 million).
	 As at 31 December 2016, the weighted average duration of the liabilities for long-term employee
benefit is 22.8 years (2015: 22.3 years).
 	 Significant actuarial assumptions are summarised below:

(Unit: % per annum)

Consolidated / Separate financial statements
2016 2015

Discount rate 2.2 3.3

Salary increase rate 1.8-4.4 7.0

Turnover rate 9.0-22.0 16.6

	 The result of sensitivity analysis for significant assumptions that affect the present value of the
long-term employee benefit obligation as at 31 December 2016 and 2015 are summarised below:

(Unit: million Baht)

As at 31 December 2016
Consolidated / Separate financial statements

Increase 1.0% Decrease 1.0%

Discount rate (0.53) 0.60

Salary increase rate 0.59 (0.53)

Turnover rate (0.60) 0.63

150 ANNUAL REPORT 2016

GROUP LEASE PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

Note to financial statements

(Unit: million Baht)

As at 31 December 2015
Consolidated / Separate financial statements

Increase 0.5% Decrease 0.5%

Discount rate (0.18) 0.19

Salary increase rate 0.19 (0.18)

Turnover rate (0.19) 0.20

30. Share capital
	 30.1 Resolutions of the Annual General Meeting of the shareholders
	 On 28 April 2016, the Annual General Meeting of the Company passed the following significant
resolutions:
	   1) Approved the payment of a dividend from the operating results of the year 2015 totaling
	     no more than Baht 237.96 million, or Baht 0.1560 per share, to the Company’s shareholders.
	     The dividend was paid to the shareholders on 26 May 2016.

	   2) Approved an increase in the debenture facilities, which were originally approved by the
	     Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company’s shareholders No. 1/2013 held on